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GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA
MUNICIPAL ADMINIST RATION DEPART MENT

O/o Director of
Municipal Administration,
Telangana State,

Hyderabad.
CIRCULAR
N -K =-CDM
dated.19/02/2017
Sub:- Establishmet - Telangana Municipal Accounts

Subordinate Service
Rules, 2011 - Tentative inter-se-seniority list of Senior
Accountants in ULBs communicated - - Objections
finalized - Final Seniority list - Communicated - Reg.
Ref:-1.G.0.Ms.No.588 MABUD (G1) Dept., dated.31.12.2011,
2 Representation of Senior Accountants working in
Municipalities of
Hyderabad & Warangal Region of Telangana State,
Dt.25.02.2016.
3.This office LrRoc.N0.3022/2016-K1, dated.28.04.2016.
41rRoc.No.385/2013-A1, dated.12.09.2016 of the RD-Cum-

AC MA,,
Hyderabad.
5.rRoc.No.208/2016-A1, dated.01.12.2016 of the RD-Cum-
AC MA,,
Hyderabad.
6.CircularRoc.No.8998/2016-K1, dated.04.01.2017 of the
DMA, TS.,

Hyderabad.

*xE

The attention of Senior Accountants (Category-III of TMASS) is
invited to the references cited and in the reference 6™ cited, the
Tentative inter-se-seniority list of all the Seniority Accountants in ULBs
was communicated and requested them to file objections, if any, on the
tentative seniority list within (10) days from the date of receipt this
circular, failing which, it will be presumed that there is no objections to
offer on the Tentative Inter-se-seniority list and accordingly the
Tentative inter-se-seniority list will be finalized based on the material
available with this office.

2. Accordingly, certain Senior Accounts in ULBs have submitted their
objections and after careful examination of their objections as per rules,
the clarifications are issued and enclosed to this circular,

B Consequent on issuing of clarifications issued as per rules in
force, the final inter-se-seniority list of employees of Categories-III of
TMASS is hereby communicated to all the Senior Accountants in ULBs.

4, The said circular including clarifications issued to the objections
& Final inter-se-seniority Ust is kept at web site
http://cdmatelangana.gov.in and also sent mail to the ULBs

through their RDMA concerned.
Encl:- As above.

SREEDEVI T K
DIRECTOR OF MPL ADMN

To

The Senior Accountants of ULBs in the state.
Category-IIT of TMASS.

(through RD-cum-AC MA., Hyderabad & Warangal)

Copy to the Municipal Commissioners concerned.
Copy to the RDMAs concerned.
Copy to stock file.

AL I -SE- NTANTS OF
RY-I1 TAT
18 Name of the Date Municipality | Date Whether Whet her Whet her Whether he / Marks Remarks
No. Employee of in which he of Services of | Probation passed she belongs to | Obtained
(S/Sri/Smt./Kum.) Appointment / she is Birth the has been | Prescribed | §.C/S.T./Other | in APPSC
& working in working individual declared Test caste exam as
the present Regularized | (or) Not per
category (or) Not order of
Merit
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
1 Md, Niyaz 07-06-2013 Korutla 0e- Yes Yes Passed ocC Merged as
05- per option
1980
2 G. Srinivas 05-06-2013 Jangaon 21- Yes Yes Passed BC-B Merged as
05- per option
1984
3 M, Veeraswamy 13-06-2013 Mahabubngara 08- Yes Yes Passed BC-D 221
02-
1977
4 L. Pranathi 13-06-2013 Kamareddy 03- Yes Yes Passed Qc 208
10-
1982
5 V. Shivakumar 19-06-2013 Jagityal 12- Yes Not Passed BC-B 207
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10-
1981

D. Rakesh

29-06-2013

06-
11-
1981

Jangaon

Passed

BC-B

207

N. Chandramouli

13-06-2013

Sircilla 06~ Yes

1984

Passed

BC-A

207

K. A, Ramesh

13-06-2013

Bodhan 22s
04-

1983

Yes

Passed

BC-B

202

K. Ganesh

19-06-2013

11-
09-
1987

Korutla Yes

Passed

BC-D

202

10

G. Vijay Kumar

19-06-2013

05-
10-
1980

Metpally Yes Not

Passed

BC-D

201

11

G. Ramulu

13-06-2013

Siddipet Yes Yes
03-

1975

Passed

BC-B

200

V. Krishnaiah

13-06-2013

Vikarabad 04- Yes
04-

1981

Yes

Passed

BC-B

200

M. Raju

13-06-2013

10-
06-
1987

Zaheerabad Yes Yes

Passed sC

193

14

T. Laxmi Rajam

19-06-2013

07- Not
07-

1989

Nirmal Yes

Passed sC

193

15

D. Sreelatha

15-06-2013

Adilabad 15- Yes
06-

1985

Passed

ac

192

16

E. Vimala

14-06-2013

13-
06-
1985

Mancherial Yes

Passed oc

189

K. Kiran Kumar

17-06-2013

05-
02-
1977

Palvancha

Not-Passed sc

183

M. Vanaja

27-06-2013

15-
04~
1983

Suryapet

Passed

BC-B

181

P. Rajbabu

13-06-2013

Tandur 11- Yes
02-

1973

Passed

BC-C

176

20

S. Arathi

19-06-2013

Mandamarri 24-
05-

1988

Yes

Passed

BC-B

173

21

G. Sandya Rani

13-06-2013

27-
08-
1984

Khagaznagar

Passed sC

166

22

C. Santhoshi

14-06-2013

05- Yes
08-

1986

Miryalaguda

Passed

BC-A

166

23

A. Rajani

13-06-2013

Medak 22~ Yes

1988

Passed sC

165

24

D. Sudhakar

17-06-2013

Adilabad 28-
05-

1982

Not

Not-Passed

25

5. Saritha

14-06-2013

16-
05-
1978

Sathupally Yes

Passed

162

26

D. Sharadha

05-07-2013

16- Yes
11-

1984

Wanaparthy Yes

Passed ST

152

27

D. Sridevi

19-06-2013

06-
10-
1981

Bhainsa Yes Not

Passed ST

128

28

V. Sumathi

28-06-2013

06-
08-
1880

Sadashivpet Not Not

Not-Passed ac

121

VH-
Category

SREEDEVITK

DIRECTOR OF MPL ADMN

CLARIFICATION ISSUED ON THE OBJECTIONS FILED BY THE
EMPLOYEES UNDER CAT EGORY- III i.e., Senior Accountants OF
TELANGANA MUNICIPAL ACCOUNTS SUBORDINATE SERVICES ON
THE TENTATIVE SENIORITY LISTS COMMUNICATED VIDE
CIRCULAR.ROC.N0.8998/2016-K1, , DATED.04.01.2017.

Sl.No.

Name of the Employee,
Designation & present
place of working

Objection filed by the Employee

Clarification Issued

Sri V. Shivakumar,

Senior Accountant, Jagityal
Municipality

Sri V. Shiva Kumar,
stated that,

Senior Accountant, Jagityal has

“He has submitted a copy of his Service Regularization
Orders issued by the Regional Director-cum-Appellate
Commissioner of Municipal Administration., Warangal vide
Progs.No.266/2013/A1, dt.11-01-2017 and requested the
Director of Municipal ~Administration to include the same In
Final Seniority List".

The request of the Individual
be considered.

Sri D Rakesh, Senior
Accountant, Jangaon
Municipality

Sri D Rakesh, Senior Accountant,
that,

Jangoan has stated

"He has submitted a copy of his Service Regularization

The request of the Individual
be considered.
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Orders issued by the Regional Director-cum-Appeliate
Commissioner of Municipal Administration., ~ Warangal vide
Progs.No.266/2013/A1, dt.11-01 -2017 and requested the
Director  of Municipal Administration to include the same in
Final Seniority List”".

Sri N. Chandramouli, Senior Accountant, Sircilla has
stated that,

"He has submitted a copy of his Service Regularization
Orders issued by the Regional Director-cum-Appellate
Commissioner of Municipal Administration., Warangal vide
Progs.No.266/2013/A1, dt.11-01-2017 and requested the
Director  of Municipal Administration to include the same in
Final Senjority List”",

The request of the Individual may
be considered.

Sri G Vijay Kumar, Senior Accountant, Metpally
Municipality has stated that,

"He has submitted a copy of his Service Regularization
Orders issued by the Regional Director-cum-Appeliate
Commissioner of Municipal Administration., ~ Warangal vide
Progs.No.266/2013/A1, dt.11-01-2017 and requested the
Director  of Municipal Administration to include the same in
Final Seniority List".

The request of the Individual may
be considered.

Sri T Laxmirajam, Senior Accountant, Nirmal Municipality
has stated that,

“He has submitted a copy of his Service Regularization
Orders issued by the Regional Director-cum-Appeliate
Commissioner of Municipal Administration., ~ Warangal vide
Progs.No.266/2013/A1, dt.11-01-2017 and requested the
Director  of Municipal Administration to include the same in
Final Seniority List".

The request of the Individual may
be considered.

Smt. DSreelatha, Senior Accountant, Adilabad
Municipality has made objections on seniority list
communicated by the C&DMA in circular
Roc.No.B99B/2016-K-1, dt.04-01-2017, that, at column
No.8 it was mentioned the prescribed tests are not
passed and hence, her Regularization & Probation is not
declared.

In this regard, the Municipal Commissioner, Adilabad has
reported that, Smt D Sreelatha has passed prescribed
departmental tests conducted by TSPSC, vide H.T
N0s5.22304017(146&148), 22300826 (10) and
22400460(08), hence, her services were Regularized &
Declared probation by the Competent Authority in their
Progs.No.524/2016/A1, dt.04-11-2016 of the RDMA,
Warangal, hence requested to consider her request  in
seniority list.

The request of the individual may be
examined and considered.

3 Sri N. Chandramouli, Senior
Accountant, Siricilla
Municipality

4 Sri G Vijay Kumar, Senior
Accountant, Metpally
Municipality

5 Sri T Laxmirajam, Senior
Accountant, Nirmal
Municipality

6 Smt.D Sreelatha, Senior
Accountant, Adilabad
Municipality

7 Smt S Arathi, Senior
Accountant, Mandamarri
Municipality

Smt.S Arathi, Senior  Accountant, Mandamarri has made
objections on seniority list communicated by  the Ca&DMA
in circular Roc.N0.8998/2016-K-1, dt.04-01-2017, that, at

column No.8 it was mentioned the prescribed tests are
not passed, hence, her  Regularization & Probation is not
declared.

In this regard, the Municipal Commissioner,  Mandamarri
has reported that, Smt S Arathi has passed prescribed
departmental tests conducted by TSPSC, vide HT
Nos.22304030(146), 22405264  (148) 22400524(08) &
22401098(10), hence, her services were Regularized &
Declared probation by the Competent Authority in their
Procdg. N0.526/2016/A1, dt.04-11-2016 of the ROMA,
Warangal, hence request to consider her name in
Promotion list as per the seniority.

The request of the individual is
examined and may be considered.

SREEDEVI T K

DIRECTOR OF MPL ADMN




File No.CDMA-K1/ESST/SM/1/2017-K SEC-CDMA

Signaturexalid




