File No.CDMA-K1/ESST/SM/1/2017-K SEC-CDMA

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

O/o Director of Municipal Administration, Telangana State, Hyderabad.

CIRCULAR Roc.No.CDMA-K1/ESST/SM/1/2017-K SEC-CDMA dated.19/02/2017

Establishmet - Telangana Municipal Accounts Subordinate Service

dinate Service
Rules, 2011 – Tentative inter-se-seniority list of Senior
Accountants in ULBs communicated – - Objections
ed - Final
Seniority list - Communicated – Reg.
Ref:-1.G.O.Ms.No.588 MA&UD (G1) Dept., dated.31.12.2011.
2.Representation of Senior Accountants working in finalized - Final

Municipalities of Hyderabad & Warangal Region of Telangana State,

Dt.25.02.2016.

3.This office Lr.Roc.No.3022/2016-K1, dated.28.04.2016. 4.Lr.Roc.No.385/2013-A1, dated.12.09.2016 of the RD-Cum-AC M.A.,

5.Lr.Roc.No.208/2016-A1, dated.01.12.2016 of the RD-Cum-

AC M.A.,

Hyderabad. 6.Circular.Roc.No.8998/2016-K1, dated.04.01.2017 of the

DMA., T.S.,

Hyderabad.

The attention of Senior Accountants (Category-III of TMASS) is invited to the references cited and in the reference 6th cited, the Tentative inter-se-seniority list of all the Seniority Accountants in ULBs was communicated and requested them to file objections, if any, on the tentative seniority list within (10) days from the date of receipt this circular, failing which, it will be presumed that there is no objections to offer on the Tentative inter-se-seniority list and accordingly the Tentative inter-se-seniority list will be finalized based on the material available with this office.

- Accordingly, certain Senior Accounts in ULBs have submitted their objections and after careful examination of their objections as per rules, the clarifications are issued and enclosed to this circular.
- Consequent on issuing of clarifications issued as per rules in force, the final inter-se-seniority list of employees of Categories-III of TMASS is hereby communicated to all the Senior Accountants in ULBs.
- 4. The said circular including clarifications issued to the objections & Final inter-se-seniority List is kept at web site http://cdma.telangana.gov.in and also sent mail to the ULBs through their RDMA concerned. Encl:- As above.

SREEDEVI T K DIRECTOR OF MPL ADMN

The Senior Accountants of ULBs in the state. Category-III of TMASS. (through RD-cum-AC M.A., Hyderabad & Warangal)

Copy to the Municipal Commissioners concerned. Copy to the RDMAs concerned. Copy to stock file.

FINAL INTER-SE-SENIORITY LIST OF SENIOR ACCOUNTANTS OF CATEGORY-III OF TELANGANA STATE

SI. No.	Name of the Employee (S/Sri/Smt./Kum.)	Date of Appointment & working in the present category	Municipality in which he / she is working	Date of Birth	Whether Services of the individual Regularized (or) Not	Whether Probation has been declared (or) Not	Whether passed Prescribed Test	Whether he / she belongs to S.C/S.T./Other caste	Marks Obtained in APPSC exam as per order of Merit	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
1	Md. Niyaz	07-06-2013	Korutla	06- 05- 1980	Yes	Yes	Passed	ос	Merged as per option	
2	G. Srinivas	05-06-2013	Jangaon	21- 05- 1984	Yes	Yes	Passed	BC-B	Merged as per option	
3	M. Veeraswamy	13-06-2013	Mahabubngara	08- 02- 1977	Yes	Yes	Passed	BC-D	221	
4	L. Pranathi	13-06-2013	Kamareddy	03- 10- 1982	Yes	Yes	Passed	ос	208	
5	V. Shivakumar	19-06-2013	Jagityal	12-	Yes	Not	Passed	вс-в	207	I.

File No.CDMA-K1/ESST/SM/1/2017-K SEC-CDMA

				10- 1981					-	
6	D. Rakesh	29-06-2013	Jangaon	06- 11- 1981	Yes	Not	Passed	BC-B	207	
7	N. Chandramouli	13-06-2013	Sircilla	06- 06- 1984	Yes	Not	Passed	BC-A	207	
8	K. A. Ramesh	13-06-2013	Bodhan	22- 04-	Yes	Yes	Passed	вс-в	202	
9	K. Ganesh	19-06-2013	Korutla	1983 11- 09-	Yes	Yes	Passed	BC-D	202	
10	G. Vijay Kumar	19-06-2013	Metpally	1987 05- 10-	Yes	Not	Passed	BC-D	201	
11	G. Ramulu	13-06-2013	Siddipet	1980 16- 03-	Yes	Yes	Passed	вс-в	200	
12	V. Krishnaiah	13-06-2013	Vikarabad	1975 04- 04-	Yes	Yes	Passed	вс-в	200	
13	M. Raju	13-06-2013	Zaheerabad	1981 10- 06-	Yes	Yes	Passed	SC	193	
14	T. Laxmi Rajam	19-06-2013	Nirmal	1987 07- 07-	Yes	Not	Passed	SC	193	
15	D. Sreelatha	15-06-2013	Adilabad	1989 15- 06-	Yes	Yes	Passed	ос	192	
16	E. Vimala	14-06-2013	Mancherial	1985 13- 06-	Yes	Not	Passed	ос	189	
17	K, Kiran Kumar	17-06-2013	Palvancha	1985 05- 02-	Not	Not	Not-Passed	SC	183	
18	M. Vanaja	27-06-2013	Suryapet	1977 15- 04-	Yes	Yes	Passed	вс-в	181	
19	P. Rajbabu	13-06-2013	Tandur	1983 11- 02-	Yes	Yes	Passed	BC-C	176	
20	S. Arathi	19-06-2013	Mandamarri	1973 24- 05-	Yes	Yes	Passed	вс-в	173	
21	G. Sandya Rani	13-06-2013	Khagaznagar	1988 27- 08- 1984	Not	Not	Passed	SC	166	
22	C. Santhoshi	14-06-2013	Miryalaguda	05- 08- 1986	Yes	Yes	Passed	BC-A	166	
23	A. Rajani	13-06-2013	Medak	22- 04-	Yes	Yes	Passed	SC	165	
24	D. Sudhakar	17-06-2013	Adilabad	1988 28- 05-	Not	Not	Not-Passed	BC-C	164	1, 1
25	S. Saritha	14-06-2013	Sathupally	1982 16- 05-	Yes	Yes	Passed	BC-A	162	
26	D. Sharadha	05-07-2013	Wanaparthy	1978 16- 11- 1984	Yes	Yes	Passed	ST	152	
27	D. Sridevi	19-06-2013	Bhainsa	06- 10- 1981	Yes	Not	Passed	ST	128	
28	V. Sumathi	28-06-2013	Sadashivpet	06- 08- 1980	Not	Not	Not-Passed	ос	121	VH- Category

SREEDEVI T K

DIRECTOR OF MPL ADMN

CLARIFICATION ISSUED ON THE OBJECTIONS FILED BY THE EMPLOYEES UNDER CATEGORY- III i.e., Senior Accountants OF TELANGANA MUNICIPAL ACCOUNTS SUBORDINATE SERVICES ON THE TENTATIVE SENIORITY LISTS COMMUNICATED VIDE CIRCULAR.

SI.No.	Name of the Employee, Designation & present place of working	Objection filed by the Employee	Clarification Issued	
1	Sri V. Shivakumar, Senior Accountant, Jagityal Municipality	Sri V. Shiva Kumar, Senior Accountant, Jagityal has stated that,	The request of the Individual be considered.	may
		"He has submitted a copy of his Service Regularization Orders issued by the Regional Director-cum-Appellate Commissioner of Municipal Administration., Warangal vide Progs.No.266/2013/A1, dt.11-01-2017 and requested the Director of Municipal Administration to include the same in Final Seniority List".		
2	Sri D Rakesh, Senior Accountant, Jangaon Municipality	Sri D Rakesh, Senior Accountant, Jangoan has stated that, "He has submitted a copy of his Service Regularization	The request of the Individual be considered.	may

File No.CDMA-K1/ESST/SM/1/2017-K SEC-CDMA

		Orders issued by the Regional Director-cum-Appellate Commissioner of Municipal Administration., Warangal vide Progs.No.266/2013/A1, dt.11-01-2017 and requested the Director of Municipal Administration to include the same in Final Seniority List".	
3	Sri N. Chandramouli, Senior Accountant, Siricilla Municipality	Sri N. Chandramouli, Senior Accountant, Sircilla has stated that,	The request of the Individual may be considered.
		"He has submitted a copy of his Service Regularization Orders issued by the Regional Director-cum-Appellate Commissioner of Municipal Administration., Warangal vide Progs.No.266/2013/A1, dt.11-01-2017 and requested the Director of Municipal Administration to include the same in Final Seniority List".	
4	Sri G Vijay Kumar, Senior Accountant, Metpally Municipality	Sri G Vijay Kumar, Senior Accountant, Metpally Municipality has stated that,	The request of the Individual may be considered.
		"He has submitted a copy of his Service Regularization Orders issued by the Regional Director-cum-Appellate Commissioner of Municipal Administration., Warangal vide Progs.No.266/2013/A1, dt.11-01-2017 and requested the Director of Municipal Administration to include the same in Final Seniority List".	
5	Sri T Laxmirajam, Senior Accountant, Nirmal Municipality	Sri T Laxmirajam, Senior Accountant, Nirmal Municipality has stated that,	The request of the Individual may be considered.
		"He has submitted a copy of his Service Regularization Orders issued by the Regional Director-cum-Appellate Commissioner of Municipal Administration., Warangal vide Progs.No.266/2013/A1, dt.11-01-2017 and requested the Director of Municipal Administration to include the same in Final Seniority List".	
6	Smt.D Sreelatha, Senior Accountant, Adilabad Municipality	Smt. D.Sreelatha, Senior Accountant, Adilabad Municipality has made objections on seniority list communicated by the C&DMA in circular Roc.No.8998/2016-K-1, dt.04-01-2017, that, at column No.8 it was mentioned the prescribed tests are not passed and hence, her Regularization & Probation is not declared.	examined and considered.
		In this regard, the Municipal Commissioner, Adilabad has reported that, Smt D Sreelatha has passed prescribed departmental tests conducted by TSPSC, vide H.T Nos.22304017(146&148), 22300826 (10) and 22400460(08), hence, her services were Regularized & Declared probation by the Competent Authority in their Progs.No.524/2016/A1, dt.04-11-2016 of the RDMA, Warangal, hence requested to consider her request in seniority list.	
7	Smt S Arathi, Senior Accountant, Mandamarri Municipality	Smt.S.Arathi, Senior Accountant, Mandamarri has made objections on seniority list communicated by the C&DMA in circular Roc.No.8998/2016-K-1, dt.04-01-2017, that, at column No.8 it was mentioned the prescribed tests are not passed, hence, her Regularization & Probation is not declared.	examined and may be considered.
		In this regard, the Municipal Commissioner, Mandamarri has reported that, Smt S Arathi has passed prescribed departmental tests conducted by TSPSC, vide H.T Nos.22304030(146), 22405264 (148) 22400524(08) & 22401098(10), hence, her services were Regularized & Declared probation by the Competent Authority in their Procdg. No.526/2016/AI, dt.04-11-2016 of the RDMA, Warangal, hence request to consider her name in Promotion list as per the seniority.	

Signature valid

Digitally signed by DRA K
SREEDEVI
Date: 2017 02.79 12:36:47 IST
Reason. Approve